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ATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM AUDIT
LONG FORM

I certify that | am an indapendent accountant with knowledge of govemmental accounting and that the information in the Application is complele and accurate to the best of my knowledge. | am aware that the Audit Law requires that a person
indepandent of the entity complete the application if revenues or expenditure are at least $100,000 but not more than $750,000, and that independent means someone who is separate from the entity.

RECEIVED

By Justin L. Smith at 11:51 am, Mar 10, 2017

See Independent Actountants' Compilation Report.
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PART 1 - FINANCIA

* Indicate Name of Fund
NOTE: Attsch additfenal sheets as necessary.

Governmental Funds )
Please use this space to

provide explanation of any
items on this page

S : Add tines.1-30 through'1-35
Thls total should ha the same as:line-3:33
. TOTAL FUND BALANCE

See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report.



provide explanation of any
items an this page

Add lines 2-25 through o T Add e o
HER FINANGING SOURCES Ll e : ;. GRAND TOTALS
- R - Add lings- 2-24 and 2-28 Bt ' _
TDTAL REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 5 o _ : : : ’ - 117,558
{F GRAND TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES for all funds (Line 2-23) are GREATER than 5750,000 - N . B i BE R 5., or contact the
05A Local Government Division at {303} 869-3000 for assistance.

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.



Please use this space to
i provide explanation of any
items on this page

IF GRAND TOTAL EXPENDITURES for all funds (Line 3-22) are GREATER than $750,000 - STOP. You may not use this form. An audit may be required. See Section 28-1-604, C.R.S., or contact the OSA Local Government Division
at {303) B69-3000 for assistance.

See Independent Accourdants' Compilation Report.



PART 4 - DEBT QU
Please answer the fqliévﬁ@ug qﬁestio_n’s by'“t.nar_.k.in'g the appropriate boxes. ok it o : |  Please use this space to provide any explanations or comments:

0. Ploass provide the entity's c;i:;s_li deposit and i.r_ivg'stm'_eh

47 5 1] ’!’;!

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.



Please use this space to provide any explanations or comments:

Please use this space 1o provide any explanations or comments: |

See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report.



Please use this space to provide any explanations or comments:
i Pioneer Haven considers iself to be an enterprisa activity as defined by
TABOR, thus being exempt from the provislons of TABOR.

TABOR.

Please use this space o provide any explanations or comments:
el

See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report.
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PART 12 - GOVERNING BODY APPROVAL

Balow is the certification and approval of the goveming board. By sigring the board member s cestifying they ara a duly sletted or sppointed officer of the locat govermment. Governing beard members may be verified. Also by signing, the board member cartifies that this
Application for Exemption from Audif has been prepared consistent with Sectien 29-1-604, C.R.5,, which states that a governmental agency with revenue and expenditures of $750,000 or less must have an application prepared by aan indepsndant accountant with
accurate and true. Use edditional pagas if needed.

1, W & /‘—W‘r , attest that | am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that | have
.personally revj %}zftﬂis application for exemption from audit. / /
. lﬁ? Date: .3] 7‘, Q-Of?

, attest that | am a duly efected or appointed board member, and tha | have

. :.1. ExempticDr;{:m audi. -31/7:’/90 7

2 LEY o , attest that | am a duly elected ar appaointed board member, and that | have
cve this application for exemption from audi,

’ Date: :3] / 7['/ dol7

|, , attest that | am a duly elected or appeinted board member, and that | have
\personaly reviewed and approve this application for exemption from audit.

.Slgned Date:
iMy term Expires:

i, , ettest that § am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that | have i
‘personally reviewed and approve this epplication for exemption from audit.
Signed Date:
‘My term Expires:

i, , attest that | am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that | have
‘personally reviewed and approve this application for exemption from audit,

Signed Date:
My term Expiras:

hd that | have

;::'u.arsonally raviawad and apprave this application fof::: O r I g I nal S I g natu res
o Verified by

My term Expires:

Justin L. Smith

See Independent Accountants' Compitation Report.
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Pioneer Haven Advance

Compound Period ......... :

Nominal Annual Rate .... :

CASH FLOW DATA

Monthly

0.000 %

Event Date Amount Number Period End Date
1 Loan 01/06/2011 350,500.00 1
2 Payment 06/01/2011 1,945.00 6 Monthly 11/01/2011
3 Payment 12/01/2011 19,725.00 1
4 Payment 01/01/2012 1,945.00 15 Monthly 03/01/2013
5 Payment 04/01/2013 12,275.00 1
6 Payment 05/01/2013 1,945.00 10 Monthly 02/01/2014
7 Payment 03/01/2014 21,395.00 1
8 Payment 04/01/2014 1,945.00 12 Monthly 03/01/2015
g8 Payment 03/01/2015 11,353.00 1
10 Payment 04/01/2015 1,945.00 9 Monthly 12/01/2015
11 Payment 01/11/2016 1,945.00 1
12 Payment 01/19/2016 1,945.00 1
13 Payment 04/29/2016 1,945.00 1
14 Payment 07/14/2016 1,945.00 1
15 Payment 07/14/2016 1,945.00 1
16 Payment 07/25/2016 1,945.00 1
17 Payment 08/09/2016 1,945.00 1
18 Payment 08/30/2016 1,945.00 1
19 Payment 09/01/2016 1,945.00 1
20 Payment 10/11/2016 1,945.00 1
21 Payment 10/11/2016 ~1,945.00 1
22 Payment 11/29/2016 1,945.00 1
23 Payment 12/20/2016 1,945.00 1
24 Payment 01/01/2017 1,845.00 81 Monthly 09/01/2023
25 Payment 10/01/2023 1,782.00 1

AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE - Normal Amortization

Date Payment Interest Principal Balance

Loan 01/06/2011 350,500.00

1 06/01/2011 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 348,555.00

2 07/01/2011 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 346,610.00

3 08/01/2011 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 344,665.00

4 09/01/2011 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 342,720.00

5 10/01/2011 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 340,775.00

6 11/01/2011 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 338,830.00

7 12/01/2011 19,725.00 0.00 19,725.00 319,105.00
2011 Totals 31,395.00 0.00 31,395.00

8 01/01/2012 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 317,160.00

9 02/01/2012 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 315,215.00

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.
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Pioneer Haven Advance

Date Payment Interest Principal Balance -
10 03/01/2012 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 313,270.00
11 04/01/2012 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 311,325.00
12 05/01/2012 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 309,380.00
13 06/01/2012 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 307,435.00
14 07/01/2012 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 305,490.00
15 08/01/2012 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 303,545.00
16 09/01/2012 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 301,600.00
17 10/01/2012 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 299,655.00
18 11/01/2012 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 297,710.00
19 12/01/2012 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 295,765.00
2012 Totals 23,340.00 0.00 23,340.00
20 01/01/2013 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 293,820.00
21 02/01/2013 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 291,875.00
22 03/01/2013 1,945.00 0.00 1,845.00 289,930.00
23 04/01/2013 12,275.00 0.00 12,275.00 277,655.00
24 05/01/2013 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 275,710.00
25 06/01/2013 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 273,765.00
26 07/01/2013 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 271,820.00
27 08/01/2013 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 269,875.00
28 09/01/2013 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 267,930.00
29 10/01/2013 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 265,985.00
30 11/01/2013 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 264,040.00
31 12/01/2013 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 262,095.00
2013 Totals 33,670.00 0.00 33,670.00
32 01/01/2014 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 260,150.00
33 02/01/2014 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 258,205.00
34 03/01/2014 21,395.00 0.00 21,395.00 236,810.00
35 04/01/2014 1,845.00 0.00 1,945.00 234,865.00
36 05/01/2014 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 232,920.00
37 06/01/2014 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 230,975.00
38 07/01/2014 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 229,030.00
39 08/01/2014 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 227,085.00
A0 09/01/2014 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 225,140.00
41 10/01/2014 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 223,195.00
42 11/01/2014 1,945.00 0.00 1,845.00 221,250.00
43 12/01/2014 1,845.00 0.00 1,945.00 219,305.00
2014 Totals 42,790.00 0.00 42,790.00
44 01/01/2015 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 217,360.00
45 02/01/2015 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 215,415.00
46 03/01/2015 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 213,470.00
47 03/01/2015 11,353.00 0.00 11,353.00 202,117.00
48 04/01/2015 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 200,172.00
49 05/01/2015 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 198,227.00
50 06/01/2015 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 196,282.00
51 07/01/2015 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 194,337.00

See Independent Accountants’ Compilation Repaort.
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Pioneer Haven Advance

Date Payment Interest Principal Balance
52 08/01/2015 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 192,392.00
53 09/01/2015 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 180,447.00
54 10/01/2015 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 188,502.00
55 11/01/2015 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 186,557.00
56 12/01/2015 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 184,612.00
2015 Totals 34,693.00 0.00 34,693.00
57 01/11/2016 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 182,667.00
58 01/19/2016 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 180,722.00
59 04/29/2016 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 178,777.00
60 07/14/2016 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 176,832.00
61 07M14/2016 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 174,887.00
62 (7/25/2016 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 172,942.00
63 08/09/2016 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 170,897.00
64 08/30/2016 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 169,052.00
65 09/01/2016 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 167,107.00
66 10/11/2016 1,945.00 0.00 1,845.00 165,162.00
67 10/11/2016 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 163,217.00
68 11/29/2016 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 161,272.00
69 12/20/2016 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 159,327.00
2016 Totals 25,285.00 0.00 25,285.00
70 01/01/2017 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 157,382.00
71 02/01/2017 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 155,437.00
72 03/01/2017 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 153,492.00
73 04/01/2017 1,945.00 0.00 1,845.00 151,547.00
74 05/01/2017 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 149,602.00
75 06/01/2017 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 147,657.00
76 07/01/2017 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 145,712.00
77 08/01/2017 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 143,767.00
78 09/01/2017 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 141,822.00
79 10/01/2017 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 139,877.00
80 11/01/2017 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 137,932.00
81 12/01/2017 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 135,987.00
2017 Totals 23,340.00 0.00 23,340.00
82 01/01/2018 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 134,042.00
83 02/01/2018 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 132,097.00
84 03/01/2018 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 130,152.00
85 04/01/2018 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 128,207.00
86 05/01/2018 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 126,262.00
87 06/01/2018 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 124,317.00
88 07/01/2018 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 122,372.00
89 08/01/2018 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 120,427.00
90 09/01/2018 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 118,482.00
91 10/01/2018 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 116,537.00
92 11/01/2018 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 114,592.00
93 12/01/2018 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 112,647.00

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.
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Pioneer Haven Advance

Date Payment Interest Principal Balance
2018 Totals 23,340.00 0.00 23,340.00
94 01/01/2019 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 110,702.00
95 02/01/2019 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 108,757.00
96 03/01/2019 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 106,812.00
97 04/01/2019 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 104,867.00
98 05/01/2019 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 102,922.00
99 06/01/2019 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 100,977.00
100 07/01/2018 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 99,032.00
101 08/01/2019 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 97,087.00
102. 09/01/2018 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 95,142.00
103 10/01/2019 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 93,197.00
104 11/01/2019 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 91,252.00
105 12/01/2019 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 89,307.00
2019 Totals 23,340.00 0.00 23,340.00
106 01/01/2020 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 87,362.00
107 02/01/2020 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 85,417.00
108 03/01/2020 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 83,472.00
109 04/01/2020 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 81,527.00
110 05/01/2020 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 79,582.00
111 06/01/2020 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 77,637.00
112 07/01/2020 1,845.00 0.00 1,945.00 75,692.00
113 08/01/2020 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 73,747.00
114 09/01/2020 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 71,802.00
115 10/01/2020 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 69,857.00
116 11/01/2020 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 67,912.00
117 12/01/2020 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 65,967.00
2020 Totals 23,340.00 0.00 23,340.00
118 01/01/2021 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 64,022.00
119 02/01/2021 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 62,077.00
120 03/01/2021 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 60,132.00
121 04/01/2021 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 58,187.00
122 05/01/2021 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 56,242.00
123 06/01/2021 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 54,297.00
124 07/01/2021 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 52,352.00
125 08/01/2021 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 50,407.00
126 09/01/2021 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 48,462.00
127 10/01/2021 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 46,517.00
128 11/01/2021 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 44,572.00
129 12/01/2021 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 42,627.00
2021 Totals 23,340.00 0.00 23,340.00
130 01/01/2022 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 40,682.00
131 02/01/2022 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 38,737.00
132 03/01/2022 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 36,792.00
133 04/01/2022 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 34,847.00

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.
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Pioneer Haven Advance

Date Payment Interest Principal Balance
134 05/01/2022 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 32,802.00
135 06/01/2022 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 30,957.00
136 07/01/2022 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 29,012.00
137 08/01/2022 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 27,067.00
138 09/01/2022 - 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 25,122.00
138 10/01/2022 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 23,177.00
140 11/01/2022 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 21,232.00
141 12/01/2022 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 19,287.00
2022 Totals 23,340.00 0.00 23,340.00
142 01/01/2023 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 17,342.00
143 02/01/2023 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 15,397.00
144 03/01/2023 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 13,452.00
145 04/01/2023 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 11,507.00
146 05/01/2023 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 9,562.00
147 06/01/2023 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 7,617.00
148 07/01/2023 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 5,672.00
149 08/01/2023 1,845.00 0.00 1,945.00 3,727.00
150 09/01/2023 1,945.00 0.00 1,945.00 1,782.00
151 10/01/2023 1,782.00 0.00 1,782.00 0.00
2023 Totals 19,287.00 0.00 19,287.00
Grand Totals - 350,500.00 0.00 350,500.00

See Independent Accountants' Compilation Report.



LAUER, SZABO &
ASSOCIATES, PC
"RO. Box 1985+ Stering, CO 807517886

Certified Public Accountants T 205 Man St .+
Phone 970-502-2218 . FAX 970-522-2220

Independent Accountants’ Compilation Report

To the Board of Directors
Pioneer Haven
Akron, Colorado

Management is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of Pioneer Haven, which
comprise the balance sheet as of December 31, 2016, and the related operating statements for
the year then ended, included in the accompanying prescribed form. We have performed a
compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and
Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA.
We did not audit or review the financial statements included in the accompanying prescribed
form, nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of
the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a
conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these {inancial statements.

The financial statements included in the accompanying prescribed form are presented in
accordance with requirements of the Colorado Office of the State Auditor, and are not intended
to be a complete presentation in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in
the United States of America.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of Pioneer Haven and the Colorado
Office of the State Auditor, and is not intended to be and should not be used by anyone other
than these specified parties.

Lauen, Syabe & rscociates, P. L.

Sterling, Colorado
February 27, 2017



